

S.C. No. 60 of 2023 (POCSO)
Matelli P.S Case No. 231/23 dated 08.12.2023
u/s 8 of POCSO Act r/w Section 341/324/326 IPC
JO CODE: WB00616

Order Dated 20.02.2024

Ld. Advocate for the accused Akash Naik found present.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused found present.

CS has already been filed.

Fix **23.04.2024** for copy.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.