

Name & Office of
Magistrate, & C

Sessions Trial Case No. (July) 2025
S.C. No. 60 of 2023 (POCSO Act.)
Ref: Matelli Police Station Case No. 231/2023 dated-18.12.2023

Present: **Sri Sanjoy Ranjan Paul**
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

Order No. 4 dated 17.01.2026

The accused Akash Naik is present physically.
Ld. Addl PP is found absent.
Ld. Advocate for the accused is also found present
No witness turned up.
No report received.
The case is adjourned.
Fix: 12.03.2026 for ER of BWA.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)
Mal, Jalpaiguri.